St. Regis Extended Care

8945 James A. Reed Rd.

Kansas City, MO 64138
816-763-6566

Extended Care Fee Schedule 2016-17

Hours:

Mornings: 6:30-7:30am
Afternoons:3:00-6:00pm

Fees:

Registration: $35

One child: Three children:

Morning care:  $2/day Morning care:  $2/day/child
Afternoons: $10/day Afternoon: $21/day

Y5 day: $13/day Y5 day: $33/day
Two children: Four children:

Morning care:  $2/day/child Morning care $2/day/child
Afternoon: $16/day Afternoon: $24/day

Y5 day: $24/day Y5 day: $40/day

Statements will be sent out the first week of each month (for the previous
month’s services). Payment is due by the 15". A $20 late fee will be
applied if payment is not made by that time. If payment is not received by
the last day of the month, your child(ren) will not be eligible for care until
the balance is paid in full, including the late fee.

Late pick-up fee:

6:01-6.15pm $10/one child and $5 for each additional child
6:16-6:30pm $20/one child and $5 for each additional child
After 6:30pm $30/one child and $5 for each additional child

These fees are due in cash and due at the time of pick-up.

Lunch is not provided on %2 days, but if your child forgets his/her lunch,
they may purchase one for $3.00



